Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL mwmmmam
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

Monday, February 23rd, 2026

e NO SCHOOL; TEACHER PD

e State Bowling Tournament g

® School Board Meeting 5:30 pm

Tuesday, February 24th, 2026

e HS Girls Track Meeting
o After school in the commons

Wednesday, February 25th, 2026

e Eligibility Check

e lowa Star Conference Speech Festival


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

Friday, February 27th, 2026

e Wrestling 3,
o JH Girls wrestling @ Keystone 4:15 pm

DISTRICT SPEECH
5TH-12TH BAND CONCERT
EARLY OUT 1:00

PARENT TEACHER CONF
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

EARLY OUT 1:00

PARENT TEACHER CONF
END OF QUARTER 3

NO SCHOOL

STATE INDIVIDUAL SPEECH
NO SCHOOL

FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
STATE OF QUARTER 4
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
ISC SENIOR ALL STAR
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
NO SCHOOL

PTO MEETING

FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
ELIGIBILITY CHECK
MUSICAL

MUSICAL

ALL STATE SPEECH
SPRING SPORTS PICTURES
NO SCHOOL

02/28
03/03
03/10
03/10
03/11
03/12
03/12
03/12
03/13
03/14
03/16
03/16
03/17
03/18
03/21
03/22
03/23
03/23
03/23
03/24
03/25
03/27
03/28
03/30
04/01
04/03

% DUNKERTON

RAIDERS

Individual speech contest
Spring Concert

Early out due to conferences
Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm
Eligibility Check

Early out due to conferences
Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm
End of Quarter 3

No School; Teacher Comp Day
State Speech Contest

No School; Teacher PD
FCCLA Meeting at 6:00pm
Beginning of Quarter 4
Meeting in HS Library 5:30pm
All Star Game

Conference & STAR Events
Conference & STAR Events
No School; Teacher PD
Meeting at 6:00 pm in Commons
Conference & STAR Events
Extracurricular eligibility check
Alice in Wonderland Jr.

Alice in Wonderland Jr.
Individual Speech Contest
Pictures 3:45 pm

No School



