

Dunkerton JHHS Announcements



SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
BOUND WEBSITE <https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton>
DUNKERTON SCHOOL <https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/>
PARENT PORTAL <https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp>

Monday, February 23rd, 2026

- NO SCHOOL; TEACHER PD
- State Bowling Tournament 🏹
- School Board Meeting 5:30 pm

Tuesday, February 24th, 2026

- HS Girls Track Meeting
 - After school in the commons

Wednesday, February 25th, 2026

- Eligibility Check
- Iowa Star Conference Speech Festival

Friday, February 27th, 2026

- Wrestling 🤼
 - JH Girls wrestling @ Keystone 4:15 pm



**DUNKERTON
RAIDERS**

DISTRICT SPEECH	02/28	Individual speech contest
5TH-12TH BAND CONCERT	03/03	Spring Concert
EARLY OUT 1:00	03/10	Early out due to conferences
PARENT TEACHER CONF	03/10	Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	03/11	Eligibility Check
EARLY OUT 1:00	03/12	Early out due to conferences
PARENT TEACHER CONF	03/12	Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm
END OF QUARTER 3	03/12	End of Quarter 3
NO SCHOOL	03/13	No School; Teacher Comp Day
STATE INDIVIDUAL SPEECH	03/14	State Speech Contest
NO SCHOOL	03/16	No School; Teacher PD
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING	03/16	FCCLA Meeting at 6:00pm
STATE OF QUARTER 4	03/17	Beginning of Quarter 4
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	03/18	Meeting in HS Library 5:30pm
ISC SENIOR ALL STAR	03/21	All Star Game
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/22	Conference & STAR Events
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/23	Conference & STAR Events
NO SCHOOL	03/23	No School; Teacher PD
PTO MEETING	03/23	Meeting at 6:00 pm in Commons
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/24	Conference & STAR Events
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	03/25	Extracurricular eligibility check
MUSICAL	03/27	Alice in Wonderland Jr.
MUSICAL	03/28	Alice in Wonderland Jr.
ALL STATE SPEECH	03/30	Individual Speech Contest
SPRING SPORTS PICTURES	04/01	Pictures 3:45 pm
NO SCHOOL	04/03	No School